E - 1 se.com
se.com/au
Acti9
MSC Chassis
Catalogue 2022
1se.com
Acti9 MSC Chassis
MSC chassis

Rated short time withstand current (Icw)
25 kA @ 0.1 s for 250 A MSC
20 kA @ 0.5 s for 400 A MSC
Form of  separation 2bi and 4aih
Chassis Power Loss
Power or watts losses are dependent on the chassis size, length and
current loading.
(1) Based on AS/NZS 61439 Design Verification guidelines:
• PZC-1221 MSC250 Guidelines_D
• PZC-1222 MSC400 Guidelines_D
Life is On | Schneider Electric2
Acti9 MSC Chassis
References and dimensions
MSC chassis, 3 Ph, Dual Feed, 18 mm for iC60 MCBs and RCBOs
18 mm Length (mm) Reference 250 A Reference 400 A
12 poles 110 C325123 C3251234
18 poles 164 C325183 C3251834
24 poles 218 C325243 C3252434
30 poles 272 C325303 C3253034
36 poles 326 C325363 C3253634
42 poles 380 C325423 C3254234
48 poles 434 C325483 C3254834
60 poles 542 C325603 C3256034
72 poles 650 C325723 C3257234
84 poles 758 C325843 C3258434
96 poles 866 C325963 C3259634
108 poles 974 C3251083 C32510834
Compatible devices for outgoing poles
for MCB for RCBO for Add-on Vigi block
1P, 2P, 3P iC60 1P+N iC60 1P+N, 3P+N iC60
Range with pole pitch No of  Poles Phase Current Rating (A) Auxiliary option

3: 3P Blank: 250 A
4: 400 A
AUX91: 1P iC60 MCB
with 9 mm Aux
AUX93: 3P iC60 MCB
with 9 mm Aux
C325 12 3 4 _
Naming conventions for Chassis
Standard chassis 3 Phase
Note: C3DCXXX  2 Phase or DC chassis are not included in the naming convention table
C325123
3se.com
Acti9 MSC Chassis
MSC chassis, 3 Ph, Dual Feed, 27 mm for iC120 MCB
27 mm Length (mm) Reference 250 A Reference 400 A
12 poles 164 C125123 C1251234
18 poles 245 C125183 C1251834
24 poles 326 C125243 C1252434
30 poles 407 C125303 C1253034
36 poles 488 C125363 C1253634
42 poles 569 C125423 C1254234
48 poles 650 C125483 C1254834
60 poles 812 C125603 C1256034
72 poles 974 C125723 C1257234
Compatible devices for outgoing poles
for C120 MCB for RCBO for Add-on Vigi block
1P, 2P, 3P
MSC chassis, 3 Ph, Dual Feed, for iC60 MCB & RCBO with 9 mm Auxiliary
Pole capacity Length (mm)
1P iC60 MCB
with 9 mm Aux
Length (mm)
3P iC60 MCB with
9 mm Aux
12 poles 164 C325123AUX91 128 C325123AUX93
18 poles 245 C325183AUX91 191 C325183AUX93
24 poles 326 C325243AUX91 254 C325243AUX93
30 poles 407 C325303AUX91* 317 C325303AUX93
36 poles 488 C325363AUX91* 380 C325363AUX93
42 poles 569 C325423AUX91 443 C325423AUX93
48 poles 650 C325483AUX91 506 C325483AUX93
60 poles 812 C325603AUX91 632 C325603AUX93
72 poles 974 C325723AUX91 758 C325723AUX93
Compatible devices for outgoing poles
for MCB for RCBO for 9 mm Auxiliary
1P, 3P iC60 1P+N iC60 iOF, iSD, iOF+SD24
Note:
*This Product is not available online. Chat with us for order.
C125123
C325123AUX91
Life is On | Schneider Electric4
Acti9 MSC Chassis
MSC chassis, 2 Ph, Dual Feed for iC60
Description Pole capacity 18 mm Length (mm) Reference 250 A Reference 400 A
2-pole
(black/red)
12  110  C3DC1234
16  146  C3DC1634*
20  182  C3DC2034*
24  218 C3DC243 C3DC2434*
32 290 C3DC3234*
36 326 C3DC363 C3DC3634*
40 362 C3DC403 C3DC4034
48 434 C3DC483 C3DC4834*
60 542 C3DC6034
72 650 C3DC7234*
Compatible devices for outgoing poles
for MCB for RCBO for Add-on Vigi block
2P iC60, 2P iC60H-DC* 2P iC60 1P+N iC60
*Be mindful of  the polarity of  C60H-DC MCBs
Note:
*This Product is not available online. Chat with us for order.
C3DC1234
5se.com
Acti9 MSC Chassis
MSC chassis, 3 Ph, Dual Feed, 18/27 hybrid — for iC60 MCB and RCBOs or C120 MCB
Pole capacity                   Length (mm) Reference 250 A Reference 400 A
27 mm 18 mm Total
6 6 12 137 CH25123 CH251234
6 12 18 191 CH25183 CH251834
6 18 24 245 CH25243 CH252434
6 24 30 299 CH25303 CH253034
6 30 36 353 CH25363 CH253634
12 30 42 434 CH25423 CH254234
12 36 48 488 CH25483 CH254834
12 48 60 596 CH25603 CH256034
12 60 72 704 CH257234
12 72 84 812 CH258434
Naming conventions for Chassis
Hybrid & Phase Neutral Chassis
Range with pole pitch No of  Poles Phase Current Rating (A)
Hybrid